HANSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MINUTES OF PROCEEDINGS Tuesday, April 18, 2023

The Hanson County Board of Equalization reconvened on Tuesday, April 18, 2023 with Chairman Fox presiding and members Bumgardner, Kjetland, Schoenrock and Waldera present.

Motion Kjetland, seconded by Waldera to approve the agenda. Motion carried.

Motion Schoenrock, seconded by Bumgardner to approve the April 11th meeting minutes. Motion carried.

It was verified that all Equalization business has been finalized for the year 2023 and no further action of the Board is needed.

There being no further business before the Board of Equalization, a motion by Waldera and seconded by Bumgardner to adjourn today's meeting and close the Board of Equalization on May 2, 2023. All members voted aye. Motion carried.

Curtis Fox, Chairman Hanson County Board of Equalization

ATTEST: Lesa Trabing, Auditor (SEAL)

Published once at the approximate cost of \$_____.